PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Stefan Gumm	10/13/2008
Manuela Horl	10/13/2008
Dariusz Krakowski	10/14/2008
Steffen Kalsow	10/13/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Airbus Deutschland GmbH	
Street Address:	Kreetslag 10	
City:	Hamburg	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	21129	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12294635

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (513)421-7269

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 513-241-2324

Email: lhayes@whepatent.com

Correspondent Name: WOOD, HERRON & EVANS, LLP

Address Line 1: 2700 CAREW TOWER
Address Line 2: 441 VINE STREET

Address Line 4: CINCINNATI, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WUE-180-116
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas J. Burger

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 024572 FRAME: 0210 OF \$40.00 12294635

501211578

source=PatentConfirmationDocument#page1.tif source=PatentConfirmationDocument#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 024572 FRAME: 0211

PATENT CONFIRMATION DOCUMENT

Each of the following inventors, Stefan Gumm, Manueal Horl, Dariusz Krakowski, and Steffen Kalsow, hereby confirms that Airbus Deutschland GmbH, a German corporation having a place of business at Kreetslag 10, 21129 Hamburg, Germany, ("Airbus") already owns and holds all of his/her patent rights in the inventions claimed in a United States Patent Application entitled, "Device and Method For Distributing air In A Cargo Aircraft" which claims priority to German Application No. DE 10 2006014572.0, filed March 29, 2006 ("the non-U.S. priority application"), and PCT Application No. PCT/EP2007/002847, filed March 29, 2007. Each inventor also acknowledges that the non-U.S. priority application was filed with his/her knowledge and consent, and by his/her legal representatives or assigns, so as to entitle this U.S. patent application to the benefit of the priority claim to the non-U.S. priority application under 35 U.S.C. §119. This patent confirmation document applies to this U.S. application, and to any and all other U.S. continuing applications based thereon ("any related U.S. application"). To fully effectuate this confirmation, each of us agrees to cooperate with Airbus, as deemed reasonably necessary by Airbus, to assist in prosecuting this U.S. application or any related U.S. application. Furthermore, providing such assistance shall not entitle any inventor to extra compensation, other than compensation which the inventor may already be entitled to under applicable law other than U.S. law.

Inventor's Sign	nature SD-G	Date <u>15.10.0</u> \$
Full Name:	Stefan Gumm	y y y y y y y y y y y y y y y y y y y
Residence:	Ophagen 15, 20257 Hamburg, Germany	

REEL: 024572 FRAME: 0212

Attorney No. WUE-180

Inventor's Sign	nature Mounele Hose	_ Date <u>13 100</u> 8
Full Name:	Manuela Horl	
Residence:	Schönhorst 28, 21509 Glinde, German	<u>ny</u>
Inv en tor's Sign	atureall	Date 14.10.08
Full Name:	Dariusz Krakowski	s
Residence:	Im Obstgarten 31, 21614 Buxtehude,	Germany
Inventor's Sign	ature 5. Maha	Date 13 Oct-2008
Full Name:	Steffen Kalsow	
Residence:	Wikingstrasse 9 21129 Hamburo Ger	many

2

PATENT REEL: 024572 FRAME: 0213